
Subject: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Deej \[5\]](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 19:10:58 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Please move the two threads I started

"leave it to Beaver" and "OK, here's the plan"

To the "General" area. I made a mistake posting this stuff here.

Apologies,

Deej

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Don Nafe](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 19:15:39 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

An you should be seriously flogged for your indiscretion

hehehe

"Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote in message news:47e55cbd@linux...

> Please move the two threads I started

>

> "leave it to Beaver" and "OK, here's the plan"

>

> To the "General" area. I made a mistake posting this stuff here.

>

> Apologies,

>

> Deej

>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Deej \[5\]](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 19:17:02 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I deserve to die.

"Don Nafe" <dnafe@magma.ca> wrote in message news:47e55da7@linux...

> An you should be seriously flogged for your indiscretion

>

> hehehe

>

> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote in message news:47e55cbd@linux...
>> Please move the two threads I started
>>
>> "leave it to Beaver" and "OK, here's the plan"
>>
>> To the "General" area. I made a mistake posting this stuff here.
>>
>> Apologies,
>>
>> DeeJ
>>
>
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [erlilo](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 19:46:39 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Not at all after all the discussions and insight you have started and followed up here. It's you that's holding many of us alive in pure curiosity, if you will survive or not with all your experiments you're telling us about;-)

"Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> skrev i en meddelelse news:47e55e2a@linux...
>I deserve to die.
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Jamie K](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 19:57:38 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Mr. Simplicity wrote:
> I deserve to die.

That's easy enough DeeJ, when the next "must have or you will die!!" toy comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)

Cheers,
-Jamie
www.JamieKruz.com

> "Don Nafe" <dnafe@magma.ca> wrote in message news:47e55da7@linux...
>> An you should be seriously flogged for your indiscretion
>>
>> hehehe
>>
>> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote in message news:47e55cbd@linux...
>>> Please move the two threads I started
>>>
>>> "leave it to Beaver" and "OK, here's the plan"
>>>
>>> To the "General" area. I made a mistake posting this stuff here.
>>>
>>> Apologies,
>>>
>>> Deej
>>>
>>
>
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Deej \[5\]](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 20:17:51 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

This is a multi-part message in MIME format.

-----=_NextPart_000_002B_01C88C27.8425EBB0
Content-Type: text/plain;
 charset="iso-8859-1"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable

"Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>=20
> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>> I deserve to die.
>=20
> That's easy enough DeeJ, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
toy=20
> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>=20
> Cheers,
> -Jamie
> www.JamieKruz.com

I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting outright =

offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow =
my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them here. =
I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, =
to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I =
am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree and =
I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our wise =
bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =
opinions and rantings.

Deej

-----=_NextPart_000_002B_01C88C27.8425EBB0

Content-Type: text/html;
charset="iso-8859-1"

Content-Transfer-Encoding: quoted-printable

```
<!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
<HTML><HEAD>
<META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
charset=3Diso-8859-1">
<META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
<STYLE></STYLE>
</HEAD>
<BODY>
<DIV><FONT face=3DArial size=3D2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>
<DIV><FONT face=3DArial size=3D2>"Jamie K" &lt;</FONT><A=20
href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com</FONT></A><FONT face=3DArial size=3D2>&gt; =
wrote in=20
message </FONT><A href=3D"news:47e5678b$1@linux"><FONT face=3DArial=20
size=3D2>news:47e5678b$1@linux</FONT></A><FONT face=3DArial =
size=3D2>...</FONT></DIV>
<DIV><FONT face=3DArial size=3D2>&gt; <BR>&gt; Mr. Simplicity =
wrote:<BR>&gt;&gt; I=20
deserve to die.<BR>&gt; <BR>&gt; That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
"must=20
have or you will die!!" toy <BR>&gt; comes along, just don't buy it. =
;^)<BR>&gt;=20
<BR>&gt; Cheers,<BR>&gt;&nbsp;<FONT face=3DArial=20
href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com</FONT></A><BR></DIV>
<DIV><FONT face=3DArial size=3D2>I'm really sorry that my posts have led =
to some=20
folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not =
```

saying=20
that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
posting=20
them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
reason, I can=20
get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
especially=20
with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my argumentative =
nature=20
and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs =
my need=20
to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =
beliefs as=20
are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
here for=20
camaradery and some relief from the insanity of these times, some major=20
respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
sorry that=20
he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
and to=20
this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>
<DIV> </DIV>
<DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>

-----=_NextPart_000_002B_01C88C27.8425EBB0--

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Deej \[5\]](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 20:47:05 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Yes. I am in favor of this. I think that's sort'a the way Kim had this figured and I am one of the worst about straying OT.

I was out of line.

"Neil" <OI@OI.com> wrote in message news:47e56e2c\$1@linux...

>
> Look, what if we all make a rule... ONLY music-related stuff
> on this section of the NG? Granted, if we made it Paris-only
> topics at this point, there'd be like two posts per week, but
> what if we just said: "anything music-related is cool - all
> other stuff is off-limits", and if someone wants to rant about
> global cooling they can place ONE post here that simply says
> something like "I'm ranting about global cooling over on the
> general group if anyone wants to join in" - ONE post only, no
> responses allowed on this section.

>
> Whaddya think?
>
> ???
>
> Anyone in favor?
>
> Neil
>
>
>
> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:
>>
>>
>>
>>"Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
>>news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>>>=20
>>> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>>>> I deserve to die.
>>>=20
>>> That's easy enough Deej, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
>>toy=20
>>> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>>>=20
>>> Cheers,
>>> -Jamie
>>> www.JamieKruz.com
>>
>>I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting outright =
>>offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow
> =
>>my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them here.
> =
>>I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
>>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
>>argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others,
> =
>>to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I
> =
>>am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree and
> =
>>I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
>>from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our wise
> =
>>bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
>>presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =

>>opinions and rantings.
>>
>>Deej
>>
>><!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
>><HTML><HEAD>
>><META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
>>charset=3Diso-8859-1">
>><META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
>><STYLE></STYLE>
>></HEAD>
>><BODY>
>><DIV> </DIV>
>><DIV>"Jamie K" <<A=20
>>href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com> =
>>wrote in=20
>>message <FONT face=3DArial=20
>>size=3D2>news:47e5678b\$1@linux<FONT face=3DArial =
>>size=3D2>...</DIV>
>><DIV>>
> Mr. Simplicity =
>>wrote:
>> I=20
>>deserve to die.
>
> That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
>>"must=20
>>have or you will die!!" toy
> comes along, just don't buy it. =
>>;^)
>=20
>>
> Cheers,
> -Jamie
> <A=20
>>href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com
</DIV>
>><DIV>I'm really sorry that my posts have led
> =
>>to some=20
>>folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not
> =
>>saying=20
>>that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
>>posting=20
>>them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
>>reason, I can=20
>>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>especially=20
>>with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my argumentative
> =
>>nature=20
>>and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs
> =
>>my need=20
>>to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =

>>beliefs as=20
>>are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
>>here for=20
>>camaradery and some relief from the insanity of these times, some major=20
>>respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
>>sorry that=20
>>he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
>>and to=20
>>this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>
>><DIV> </DIV>
>><DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>
>>
>>
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Jamie K](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 21:26:23 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I'm sure Kim will weigh in with another reminder about where to post what.

There's no real reason to start political threads here at all. Just post 'em in the General group to begin with, no notice needed. Anyone here who is interesting in the discussion will find them there.

Recently saw two useful rules for getting along in forums:

- Thou shalt not post something intended to offend.
- Thou shalt not be easily offended.

Words of wisdom...

Cheers,
-Jamie
www.JamieKruz.com

Mr. Simplicity wrote:

> Yes. I am in favor of this. I think that's sort'a the way Kim had this
> figured and I am one of the worst about straying OT.
>
> I was out of line.
>
>
> "Neil" <OIOI@OI.com> wrote in message news:47e56e2c\$1@linux...
>> Look, what if we all make a rule... ONLY music-related stuff

>> on this section of the NG? Granted, if we made it Paris-only
>> topics at this point, there'd be like two posts per week, but
>> what if we just said: "anything music-related is cool - all
>> other stuff is off-limits", and if someone wants to rant about
>> global cooling they can place ONE post here that simply says
>> something like "I'm ranting about global cooling over on the
>> general group if anyone wants to join in" - ONE post only, no
>> responses allowed on this section.
>>
>> Whaddya think?
>>
>> ???
>>
>> Anyone in favor?
>>
>> Neil
>>
>>
>>
>> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:
>>>
>>>
>>> "Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
>>> news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>>>> =20
>>>> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>>>>> I deserve to die.
>>>>> =20
>>>>> That's easy enough DeeJ, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
>>>> toy=20
>>>> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>>>>> =20
>>>>> Cheers,
>>>>> -Jamie
>>>>> www.JamieKruz.com
>>> I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting outright =
>>> offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow
>> =
>>> my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them here.
>> =
>>> I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
>>> get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>> especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
>>> argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others,
>> =
>>> to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I
>> =
>>> am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree and

>> =
>>> I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
>> >from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our wise
>> =
>>> bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
>>> presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =
>>> opinions and rantings.
>>>
>>> Deej
>>>
>>> <!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
>>> <HTML><HEAD>
>>> <META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
>>> charset=3Diso-8859-1">
>>> <META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
>>> <STYLE></STYLE>
>>> </HEAD>
>>> <BODY>
>>> <DIV> </DIV>
>>> <DIV>"Jamie K" <<A=20
>>> href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>> size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com> =
>>> wrote in=20
>>> message <FONT face=3DArial=20
>>> size=3D2>news:47e5678b\$1@linux<FONT face=3DArial =
>>> size=3D2>...</DIV>
>>> <DIV>>
> Mr. Simplicity =
>>> wrote:
>> I=20
>>> deserve to die.
>
> That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
>>> "must=20
>>> have or you will die!!" toy
> comes along, just don't buy it. =
>>> ;^)
>=20
>>>
> Cheers,
> -Jamie
> <A=20
>>> href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>> size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com
</DIV>
>>> <DIV>I'm really sorry that my posts have led
>> =
>>> to some=20
>>> folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not
>> =
>>> saying=20
>>> that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
>>> posting=20
>>> them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
>>> reason, I can=20
>>> get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>> especially=20
>>> with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my argumentative

>> =
>>> nature=20
>>> and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs
>> =
>>> my need=20
>>> to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =
>>> beliefs as=20
>>> are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
>>> here for=20
>>> camaradery and some relief from the insanity of these times, some major=20
>>> respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
>>> sorry that=20
>>> he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
>>> and to=20
>>> this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>
>>> <DIV> </DIV>
>>> <DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>
>>>
>>>
>
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Neil](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 21:38:04 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Look, what if we all make a rule... ONLY music-related stuff on this section of the NG? Granted, if we made it Paris-only topics at this point, there'd be like two posts per week, but what if we just said: "anything music-related is cool - all other stuff is off-limits", and if someone wants to rant about global cooling they can place ONE post here that simply says something like "I'm ranting about global cooling over on the general group if anyone wants to join in" - ONE post only, no responses allowed on this section.

Whaddya think?

???

Anyone in favor?

Neil

"Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:

>
>
>
>"Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
>news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>>=20
>> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>>> I deserve to die.
>>=20
>> That's easy enough Deej, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
>toy=20
>> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>>=20
>> Cheers,
>> -Jamie
>> www.JamieKruz.com
>
>I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting outright =
>offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow
=
>my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them here.
=
>I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
>argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others,
=
>to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I
=
>am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree and
=
>I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
>from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our wise
=
>bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
>presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =
>opinions and rantings.
>
>Deej
>
><!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
><HTML><HEAD>
><META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
>charset=3Diso-8859-1">
><META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
><STYLE></STYLE>
></HEAD>
><BODY>

><DIV>"Jamie K" <<A=20
>href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com> =
>wrote in=20
>message <FONT face=3DArial=20
>size=3D2>news:47e5678b\$1@linux<FONT face=3DArial =
>size=3D2>...</DIV>
><DIV>>
> Mr. Simplicity =
>wrote:
>> I=20
>deserve to die.
>
> That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
>"must=20
>have or you will die!!" toy
> comes along, just don't buy it. =
>,:)
>=20

>href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com
</DIV>
><DIV>I'm really sorry that my posts have led
=
>to some=20
>folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not
=
>saying=20
>that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
>posting=20
>them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
>reason, I can=20
>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>especially=20
>with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my argumentative
=
>nature=20
>and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs
=
>my need=20
>to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =
>beliefs as=20
>are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
>here for=20
>camaradery and some relief from the insanity of these times, some major=20
>respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
>sorry that=20
>he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
>and to=20
>this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>

><DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>
>

>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Deej \[5\]](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 21:40:35 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

"James McCloskey" <excelsm@hotmail.com> wrote in message
news:47e57cea\$1@linux...

>
> Deej, don't blame yourself, it was somebody else that threw the racism
> Molotov
> cocktail on the NG.
>

Understood. It is unlikely that it would have been thrown in a post about
Error 7/7 however or how Macs suck and the suckage of Macs is much more
appropriate to this forum.

If we can argue about Macs, I'll never start another political thread here.

Ducking for cover.....

;D

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [excelav](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 22:40:58 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Deej, don't blame yourself, it was somebody else that threw the racism Molotov
cocktail on the NG.

"Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:

>
>
>
> "Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
> news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>>=20
>> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>>> I deserve to die.
>>=20
>> That's easy enough Deej, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
> toy=20
>> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>>=20

>> Cheers,
>> -Jamie
>> www.JamieKruz.com
>
>I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting outright =
>offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow
=
>my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them here.
=
>I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
>argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others,
=
>to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I
=
>am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree and
=
>I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
>from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our wise
=
>bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
>presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =
>opinions and rantings.
>
>Deej
>
><!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
><HTML><HEAD>
><META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
>charset=3Diso-8859-1">
><META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
><STYLE></STYLE>
></HEAD>
><BODY>

><DIV>"Jamie K" <<A=20
>href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com> =
>wrote in=20
>message <FONT face=3DArial=20
>size=3D2>news:47e5678b\$1@linux<FONT face=3DArial =
>size=3D2>...</DIV>
><DIV>>
> Mr. Simplicity =
>wrote:
>> I=20
>deserve to die.
>
> That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
>"must=20
>have or you will die!!" toy
> comes along, just don't buy it. =

>;^)
>=20

>href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com
</DIV>
><DIV>I'm really sorry that my posts have led
=
>to some=20
>folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not
=
>saying=20
>that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
>posting=20
>them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
>reason, I can=20
>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>especially=20
>with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my argumentative
=
>nature=20
>and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs
=
>my need=20
>to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =
>beliefs as=20
>are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
>here for=20
>camaradery and some relief from the insanity of these times, some major=20
>respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
>sorry that=20
>he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
>and to=20
>this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>

><DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>
>
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Edna Sloan](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 23:07:09 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

+1

"Neil" <OIOI@OI.com> wrote in message news:47e56e2c\$1@linux...
>
> Look, what if we all make a rule... ONLY music-related stuff
> on this section of the NG? Granted, if we made it Paris-only

> topics at this point, there'd be like two posts per week, but
> what if we just said: "anything music-related is cool - all
> other stuff is off-limits", and if someone wants to rant about
> global cooling they can place ONE post here that simply says
> something like "I'm ranting about global cooling over on the
> general group if anyone wants to join in" - ONE post only, no
> responses allowed on this section.
>
> Whaddya think?
>
> ???
>
> Anyone in favor?
>
> Neil
>
>
>
> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:
>>
>>
>>
>>"Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
>>news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>>>=20
>>> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>>>> I deserve to die.
>>>=20
>>> That's easy enough DeeJ, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
>>toy=20
>>> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>>>=20
>>> Cheers,
>>> -Jamie
>>> www.JamieKruz.com
>>
>>I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting outright =
>>offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow
> =
>>my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them here.
> =
>>I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
>>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
>>argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others,
> =
>>to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I
> =

>>am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree and
> =
>>I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
>>from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our wise
> =
>>bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
>>presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =
>>opinions and rantings.
>>
>>Deej
>>
>><!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
>><HTML><HEAD>
>><META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
>>charset=3Diso-8859-1">
>><META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
>><STYLE></STYLE>
>></HEAD>
>><BODY>
>><DIV> </DIV>
>><DIV>"Jamie K" <A=20
>>href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com> =
>>wrote in=20
>>message <FONT face=3DArial=20
>>size=3D2>news:47e5678b\$1@linux<FONT face=3DArial =
>>size=3D2>...</DIV>
>><DIV>>
> Mr. Simplicity =
>>wrote:
>> l=20
>>deserve to die.
>
> That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
>>"must=20
>>have or you will die!!" toy
> comes along, just don't buy it. =
>>;^)
>=20
>>
> Cheers,
> -Jamie
> <A=20
>>href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com
</DIV>
>><DIV>I'm really sorry that my posts have led
> =
>>to some=20
>>folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not
> =
>>saying=20
>>that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
>>posting=20
>>them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
>>reason, I can=20
>>get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>especially=20

>>with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my argumentative
> =
>>nature=20
>>and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs
> =
>>my need=20
>>to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =
>>beliefs as=20
>>are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
>>here for=20
>>camaraderly and some relief from the insanity of these times, some major=20
>>respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
>>sorry that=20
>>he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
>>and to=20
>>this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>
>><DIV> </DIV>
>><DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>
>>
>>
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [excelav](#) on Sat, 22 Mar 2008 23:21:46 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

"Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:

>
>"James McCloskey" <excelsm@hotmail.com> wrote in message
>news:47e57cea\$1@linux...
>>
>> Deej, don't blame yourself, it was somebody else that threw the racism

>> Molotov
>> cocktail on the NG.

>>
>
>Understood. It is unlikely that it would have been thrown in a post about

>Error 7/7 however or how Macs suck and the suckage of Macs is much more

>appropriate to this forum.
>
>If we can argue about Macs, I'll never start another political thread here.
>
>Ducking for cover.....
>

>;D

>

>

(Beavis and butthead voice)

Yeah yeah yeah.... Macs suck!

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Bill L](#) on Sun, 23 Mar 2008 12:37:47 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

That's good. Kind of like L Ron Hubbard's 2 rules for a happy life:

1. "Be able to experience anything.
2. "Cause only those effects others can experience easily."

Wish they were easy to do!

Jamie K wrote:

>

> I'm sure Kim will weigh in with another reminder about where to post what.

>

> There's no real reason to start political threads here at all. Just post
> 'em in the General group to begin with, no notice needed. Anyone here
> who is interesting in the discussion will find them there.

>

> Recently saw two useful rules for getting along in forums:

>

> -Thou shalt not post something intended to offend.

>

> -Thou shalt not be easily offended.

>

> Words of wisdom...

>

> Cheers,

> -Jamie

> www.JamieKrutz.com

>

>

> Mr. Simplicity wrote:

>> Yes. I am in favor of this. I think that's sort'a the way Kim had this
>> figured and I am one of the worst about straying OT.

>>

>> I was out of line.

>>

>>

>> "Neil" <OI@OI.com> wrote in message news:47e56e2c\$1@linux...

>>> Look, what if we all make a rule... ONLY music-related stuff
>>> on this section of the NG? Granted, if we made it Paris-only
>>> topics at this point, there'd be like two posts per week, but
>>> what if we just said: "anything music-related is cool - all
>>> other stuff is off-limits", and if someone wants to rant about
>>> global cooling they can place ONE post here that simply says
>>> something like "I'm ranting about global cooling over on the
>>> general group if anyone wants to join in" - ONE post only, no
>>> responses allowed on this section.
>>>
>>> Whaddya think?
>>>
>>> ???
>>>
>>> Anyone in favor?
>>>
>>> Neil
>>>
>>>
>>>
>>> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:
>>>>
>>>>
>>>> "Jamie K" <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote in message =
>>>> news:47e5678b\$1@linux...
>>>> =20
>>>> Mr. Simplicity wrote:
>>>>> I deserve to die.
>>>>> =20
>>>>> That's easy enough DeeJ, when the next "must have or you will die!!" =
>>>> toy=20
>>>>> comes along, just don't buy it. ;^)
>>>>> =20
>>>>> Cheers,
>>>>> -Jamie
>>>>> www.JamieKruz.com
>>>> I'm really sorry that my posts have led to some folks getting
>>>> outright =
>>>> offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm not saying that I disavow
>>> =
>>>> my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake posting them
>>>> here.
>>> =
>>>> I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some reason, I can =
>>>> get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>>> especially with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my =
>>>> argumentative nature and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others,
>>> =

>>>> to me, far outweighs my need to express my opinions and stir the pot. I
>>> =
>>>> am as passionate about my beliefs as are others with whom I disagree
>>>> and
>>> =
>>>> I feel like I owe those who come here for camaradery and some relief =
>>> >from the insanity of these times, some major respect, as one of our
>>> wise
>>> =
>>>> bretheren often mentions. I am sorry that he is leaving and IMO, his =
>>>> presence here is much more important to me and to this group than my =
>>>> opinions and rantings.
>>>>
>>>> Deej
>>>>
>>>> <!DOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD HTML 4.0 Transitional//EN">
>>>> <HTML><HEAD>
>>>> <META http-equiv=3DContent-Type content=3D"text/html; =
>>>> charset=3Diso-8859-1">
>>>> <META content=3D"MSHTML 6.00.6000.16608" name=3DGENERATOR>
>>>> <STYLE></STYLE>
>>>> </HEAD>
>>>> <BODY>
>>>> <DIV> </DIV>
>>>> <DIV>"Jamie K" <<A=20
>>>> href=3D"mailto:Meta@Dimensional.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>>> size=3D2>Meta@Dimensional.com> =
>>>> wrote in=20
>>>> message <FONT face=3DArial=20
>>>> size=3D2>news:47e5678b\$1@linux<FONT face=3DArial =
>>>> size=3D2>...</DIV>
>>>> <DIV>>
> Mr. Simplicity =
>>>> wrote:
>> I=20
>>>> deserve to die.
>
> That's easy enough Deej, when the next =
>>>> "must=20
>>>> have or you will die!!" toy
> comes along, just don't buy it. =
>>>> ;^)
>=20
>>>>
> Cheers,
> -Jamie
> <A=20
>>>> href=3D"http://www.JamieKruz.com"><FONT face=3DArial=20
>>>> size=3D2>www.JamieKruz.com
></DIV>
>>>> <DIV>I'm really sorry that my posts have
>>>> led
>>> =
>>>> to some=20
>>>> folks getting outright offended and wanting to leave this group. I'm
>>>> not
>>> =
>>>> saying=20

>>>> that I disavow my thinking on these issues, but I did make a mistake =
>>>> posting=20
>>>> them here. I use Outlook Express to access this group and for some =
>>>> reason, I can=20
>>>> get the General group to work on my computer. There comes a time, =
>>>> especially=20
>>>> with this group of folks, whom I really cherish despite my
>>>> argumentative
>>> =
>>>> nature=20
>>>> and curmudgeonliness, that the feelings of others, to me, far outweighs
>>> =
>>>> my need=20
>>>> to express my opinions and stir the pot. I am as passionate about my =
>>>> beliefs as=20
>>>> are others with whom I disagree and I feel like I owe those who come =
>>>> here for=20
>>>> camaradery and some relief from the insanity of these times, some
>>>> major=20
>>>> respect, as one of our wise bretheren often mentions. I am =
>>>> sorry that=20
>>>> he is leaving and IMO, his presence here is much more important to me =
>>>> and to=20
>>>> this group than my opinions and rantings.</DIV>
>>>> <DIV> </DIV>
>>>> <DIV>Deej</DIV></BODY></HTML>
>>>>
>>>>
>>
>>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Bill L](#) on Sun, 23 Mar 2008 12:38:40 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Perhaps Kim has gone walkabout.

James McCloskey wrote:

> "Mr. Simplicity" <noway@jose.net> wrote:
>> "James McCloskey" <excelsm@hotmail.com> wrote in message
>> news:47e57cea\$1@linux...
>>> Deej, don't blame yourself, it was somebody else that threw the racism
>
>>> Molotov
>>> cocktail on the NG.
>>>
>> Understood. It is unlikely that it would have been thrown in a post about

>
>> Error 7/7 however or how Macs suck and the suckage of Macs is much more
>
>> appropriate to this forum.
>>
>> If we can argue about Macs, I'll never start another political thread here.
>>
>> Ducking for cover.....
>>
>> ;D
>>
>>
> (Beavis and butthead voice)
>
> Yeah yeah yeah.... Macs suck!
>

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Kim](#) on Sun, 23 Mar 2008 14:25:22 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Bill L <bill@billlorentzen.com> wrote:
>Perhaps Kim has gone walkabout.

I've been recovering from a couple of big nights. ;o)

I'm back. I'll go get these threads moved...

....back in a second.

Cheers,
Kim.

Subject: Re: Kim.....a favor to ask
Posted by [Bill L](#) on Sun, 23 Mar 2008 22:42:17 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Oh, I see. You'd gone "chunderabout"

Kim wrote:
> Bill L <bill@billlorentzen.com> wrote:
>> Perhaps Kim has gone walkabout.
>
> I've been recovering from a couple of big nights. ;o)
>

> I'm back. I'll go get these threads moved...
>
> ...back in a second.
>
> Cheers,
> Kim.
